

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,रायपुर(छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) G. E. Road, Tatibandh, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date: 08.07.2024

Department of Trauma and Emergency

Admin/Rec./AIIMSRPR/T&E/\_\_\_\_\_

## **CORRIGENDUM**

This is in reference to Rolling Advertisement for various posts of **Project Assistant, Staff Nurse, Senior Project Research Fellow, Junior Medical Officers, Research Scientist, Data Entry Operators, Computer Programmers dated 06.07.2024** on contractual basis, it was informed in Serial Number 5 post (Data Entry Operator) and its annexure V of Number of post of the said notification.

Now, the following changes are made in the number of vacancies notified:

- A. In the notice, for Data Entry Operator posts are **04 (correct)**.
- B. At Annexure V, Number of posts (Data Entry Operator) should be read as 04.

All other terms and conditions of the notice published on dated 06<sup>th</sup> July 2024 published on AIIMS Raipur website <u>www.aiimsraipur.edu.in</u> will remain unchanged.

Principal Investigator
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur
Chhattisgarh